CITY OF SOUTH MILWAUKEE

The City received 11 Letters of Interest from local nonprofit organizations totaling $917,800 in

proposed projects.

The annual grant budget is $50,000 with seven nonprofits receiving funding.

Nonprofit

South Milwaukee
Police Department

Friends of Grant Park

South Milwaukee
Lions Foundation

Bucyrus Museum

Friends of the South
Milwaukee Library

South Milwaukee
Historical Society

Warm Up South
Milwaukee (South
Milwaukee
firefighters)

Amount

$5,000

$1,600

$6,000

$1,825

$16,300

$4,500

$14,775

$50,000

Project

New K9 unit program

New trail entry signs at Seven Bridges, for
educational, wayfinding, work progress
announcements, and relevant County and City
information maintained by the FOGP.

New and upgraded electrical service for Lionsfest
event space

Large format scanner for scanning historical
collections and contributing to “Recollection
Wisconsin Program” online catalog

Create a multi-use lab and learning space to
enhance technology and training opportunities;
Create a more friendly post-coronavirus children’s
play area for ages 6 and under.

Create a new website and new Ancestry
subscription.

Develop plan for new senior extinguisher program
and future nonprofit projects; purchase apartment-
size fire extinguishers; coaching and consulting for
implementing program.

City Administration Building - 2424 15th Avenue - South Milwaukee, W1 53172 - (414) 762-2222



