

CITY OF SOUTH MILWAUKEE

The City received 11 Letters of Interest from local nonprofit organizations totaling \$917,800 in proposed projects.

The annual grant budget is \$50,000 with seven nonprofits receiving funding.

Nonprofit	Amount	Project
South Milwaukee Police Department	\$5,000	New K9 unit program
Friends of Grant Park	\$1,600	New trail entry signs at Seven Bridges, for educational, wayfinding, work progress announcements, and relevant County and City information maintained by the FOGP.
South Milwaukee Lions Foundation	\$6,000	New and upgraded electrical service for Lionsfest event space
Bucyrus Museum	\$1,825	Large format scanner for scanning historical collections and contributing to "Recollection Wisconsin Program" online catalog
Friends of the South Milwaukee Library	\$16,300	Create a multi-use lab and learning space to enhance technology and training opportunities; Create a more friendly post-coronavirus children's play area for ages 6 and under.
South Milwaukee Historical Society	\$4,500	Create a new website and new Ancestry subscription.
Warm Up South Milwaukee (South Milwaukee firefighters)	\$14,775	Develop plan for new senior extinguisher program and future nonprofit projects; purchase apartment-size fire extinguishers; coaching and consulting for implementing program.
	\$50,000	